TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM861143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAI Debt Investor, LLC		12/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDJ Buyer, LLC	
Street Address:	550 North Cemetery Road	
City:	Gunnison	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84634	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88365503	CHRISTENSEN ARMS
Serial Number:	88365446	CHRISTENSEN ARMS
Serial Number:	88365479	
Registration Number:	5091530	AEROGRADE
Registration Number:	4382906	CHRISTENSEN
Registration Number:	4357357	CHRISTENSEN
Registration Number:	4969195	LTM TRIGGER
Registration Number:	5801158	MODERN PRECISION RIFLE
Registration Number:	5807557	M
Registration Number:	5082561	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	5078306	TFM
Serial Number:	88268800	TRAVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900821368

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

14155911000 Phone:

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0434

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 1010	California Ctroat			
	California Street			
Address Line 4: San	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky L. Troutman				
SIGNATURE: /Becky L. Troutman/mp				
DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2023				
Total Attachments: 6				
source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page1.tif				
source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page2.tif				
source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page3.tif				
source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page4.tif				

source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page5.tif source=CAI - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP Executed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0435

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of December 13, 2023 is made by CAI DEBT INVESTOR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2019, by TDJ BUYER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement (and any related security agreement by and between Grantor and Secured Party), Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Intellectual Property including the **Trademarks and Patents** set forth on Schedule B and Schedule C thereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded with (a) the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2019 at Reel 050202, Frame 0978 within the Patent division and on August 28, 2019 at Reel 6731, Frame 0913 within the Trademark division; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the **Trademarks and Patents** identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, being the same **Trademarks and Patents** described in the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

AmericasActive:19368780.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0436

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CAI DEBT INVESTOR, LLC

Name: Michael Frantz

Title: Vice Presiden

SCHEDULE 1

Patents and Patent Applications

Application No	Patent No.	Filed	Title	Status
12720233	8196570	Mar 9, 2010	Bow Utilizing Arcuate Compression Members To Store Energy	Patented
12/985,040	8,677,670	Jan 5, 2011	Segmented Composite Barrel For Weapon	Patented
13/226,231	8,522,467	Sept 6, 2011	Composite Hand Guard With Integral Rail	Patented
14335628	9239197	July 18, 2014	Composite Ammunition Magazine For Firearm	Patented
14020141	8985006	Sept 6, 2013	Trigger Assembly	Patented
PCT/US2011/02033 0		Jan 6, 2011	Segmented Composite Barrel For Weapon	Completed
WO9722843 US1996/020304	AT274179 (T) AU1743197 (A) EP0862721 (A1) EP0862721 (A4) EP0862721 (B1)	June 26, 1997	Improved Composite/Metallic Gun Barrel	
WO20111466144		Nov. 24, 2011	Segmented Composite Barrel for Weapon	No national phase application
08/113,714	5,435,869	Aug. 27, 1990	Method for manufacturing a composite crank arm	
11/097,410		March 31, 2005	Composite Architectural Column	

AmericasActive:19368780.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0438

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Status	Registration/ App. No.	Registration Date
US	CHRISTENSEN ARMS	Application / Allowed	88365503 (application)	01-Apr-2019 (filing date)
US	CHRISTENSEN ARMS & Design CHRISTENSEN ARMS	Application / Published	88365446 (application)	01-Apr-2019 (filing date)
US	Design	Application / Published	88365479 (application)	01-Apr-2019 (filing date)
US	AEROGRADE	Registered	5091530	29-Nov-2016
US	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	4382906	13-Aug-2013
US	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	4357357	25-Jun-2013
US	LTM TRIGGER	Registered	4969195	31-May-2016
US	MODERN PRECISION RIFLE	Registered	5801158	9-Jul-2019
US	MODERN PRECISION RIFLE Logo (M Stylized)	Registered	5807557	16-Jul-2017
US	SUMMIT	Registered	5082561	15-Nov-2016

AmericasActive:19368780.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0439

Country	Trademark	Status	Registration/ App. No.	Registration Date
US	TFM	Registered	5078306	8-Nov-2016
US	TRAVERSE	Application /	88268800 (application)	20-Jan-2019 (filing date)
SA	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	2012/27921	15-Oct-2012
SA	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	2012/27922	15-Oct-2012
	CHRISTENSEN			
AU	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	1521048	19-Oct-2012
AU	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	1521045	19-Oct-2012
EU	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	11265402	14-Mar-2013
EU	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	11265501	14-Mar-2013
NZ	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	967160	16-Apr-2013
NZ	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	967165	16-Apr-2013
	CHRISTCHSEN			
Switz.	CHRISTENSEN	Registered	642796	25-Apr-2013

AmericasActive:19368780.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0440

Country	Trademark	Status	Registration/ App. No.	Registration Date
Switz.	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	642870	25-Apr-2013
CA	CHRISTENSEN (and Design)	Registered	TMA881630	9-Jul-2013
	CHRISTENSEN			

AmericasActive:19368780.3

RECORDED: 12/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0441